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1 | SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1"=20"-0"

Note:

MNMUM TREE SIZE AT PLANTING 15

2" CALIPER, &' TALL IF SINGLE SREM;
MNIMUM 8' TALL. AND 3 STEMS

MAXMUM IF MULTISTEM. MULCH 15
REQUIRED; STACKING GUYING 15 OPTIONAL..

ALL STRAPPING AND TOP 2/3 OF NIRE
BASKET MUST BE CUT ANAY AND
REMOVED FROM ROOT BALL PRIOR TO
BACK FILLING PLANTING PIT. REMOVE TOP
1/2 OF BURLAP FROM ROOCT BALL.

REMOVE COMPACTED SOl AND ADD
24" NEN TOPSOIL/ PLANTING MIX -OR~
UNCOMPACT AND AMEND TOP 24" OF
EXISTING SOIL TO MEET TOPSOIL/
PLANTING MIX STANDARDS FOR TREES.

ADJUST TREE PLANTING LOCATIONS TO
AVOID UNDERGROUND UTILITES — PLANT
15-50' OFF SEVER & STORM DRANAGE
LINES; 10-15' OFF GAS WATER, PHONE
AND UNDERGROUND ELECTRICAL LINES.

IMPERYIOUS AREA = 8,880 SQ / 10,000
LANDSCAPE AREA = 11,028

TOTAL SITE AREA = 25,8568

| INTERNAL TREE REGUIREMENTS: IMPERVIOUS AREA/
10,000 SQUARE FEET = 1 TREE

LARGE MATURNG TREES MAY NOT BE PLANTED
WHERE OVERHEAD DISTRIBUTION OR TRANSMISSION
LINES EXIST. F TREES CONFLICT WTH PONER

LINES OR SIGNS, CALL URBAN FORESTER TO
RESOLVE BEFORE PLANTING.

PLEASE CALL 336-6T6A4

FOR FINAL INSPECTION OF TREES AND/ OR
TREE PLANTING AREAS, T TO 10 DAYS
BEFORE THE CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
1S NEEDED.

SITE DATA PARCEL-ID*

EXISTING ZONNG

PROPOSED ZONNG
PROPOSED USE

UNNTENDED USE

TOTAL NUMBER OF CHILDREN
TOTAL NUMBER OF EMPLOYESS
PARKING REQUIRED
PARKING PROVIDED

SITE ACREAGE

TYP. PARKING SPACE

TYP. H/C PARKING SPACE
PLAY AREA REGURED

PLAY AREA PROVIDED

TOTAL SQUARE FOOTAGE PROPOSED
BUILDING HEGHT

A FIRE HYDRANT 15 LOCATED WITHIN 150" OF THE
MOST REMOTE POINT OF A BULDING AS TRUCK TRAVELS.
( NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT 15 APPROX. 300" ANAY FROM

THE PROFPERTY.)
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1,820 +/-
12-0" HIGH

AREA TO BE REZONED

VINYL COATED
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CHAIN LINKFENCE

PROPOSED NWOOD FENCE

CENTER LINE
OF RNLNE

BLDG SET BACK LINE
PLANTING STRIP
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WOFWEQTEWLLBEGGIWDBYH-EsTWARDS
WWTHBEITEPWB‘(TPESTWN{DSOFTHEOHYOFGHWHE
ZONNG ORDNANCES.

BUFFER AREAS MILL. BE DEVELOPED N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 12.302
OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONNG ORDINANCE.

MMWWTHEWSTW)RDSQETFORTHN
SECTIN 12.303 OF THE CITY OF CHARLOTTE ZONING ORDINANCE.

PARKNG SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS OF TABLE 12.202 OF THE CITY OF
: ZONNG ORDNANCE.

THE QNLY USE WHICH SHALL BE ALLOWED SHALL BE A DAYCARE CENTER.
OR ASNSLE-FAMLY HOME.
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MAGMUM BUILDING HEIGHT SHALL BE 13 FEET.
WWN—LNOTBEREQUCEDNNDTHFRWTHATW.

THE DRIVENAY CONNECTION WILL. BE SUBECT TO REVIEN AND APPROVAL. BY

TPEWNLLWLYMHSEGM 12.502 (CHILD CARE CENTER) OF THE

ALL PROPOSED TREES, FENCES AND SIGNS NILL. NOT INTERFERE WNITH SIGHT
DISTANCE AT THE ENTRANCE OF THE SITE. ANY FENCE REGUIRING A
CERTFCATE NiLL. BE OBTAINED FROM THE CDOT.

EXSTNG TREES N BUFFER ARE TO REMAN.

ADDITIONAL RIGHT OF INAY ALONG HOVIS RD WILL. BE CONVEYED AND TE TO
THE BAUANCE OF A BUILDING PERMIT 35'-0" FEET FROM CENTER LNE OF
ROAD PRIOR. TO IBSUANCE OF CERTIFICATION OF OCCUPPANCY,

A&TMDT-O'WANDGUTTER, ASSOCIATED STORM DRANAGE AND 5'
SIDBNALK AND & FEET PLANTING STRIP ALONG HOVIS ROAD NiLL- BE
Pkmw ALSO REGUIRED ALONG NILDNOOD 4-0" NALK 80" PLANITNG
STRP.

FWWWW’N&E&WWWF@W&
PROPERTY MAY BE REDUCED TO MEET THE PROPER REGUREMENT FOR THAT
ZONNG CIRITERIA.

THE MNMUM TREE SIZE AT THE PLANTING STRIP IF SINGLE STEM B3 TO BE
&-FOOT

(

11. THE PETITIONER ACKNONLEDGES THAT OTHER STANDARD DEVELOPMENT
REGUIREMENTS MPOSED BY OTHER CITY ORDINANCES, STANDARDS, POLICES,
AND APPROPRIATE DESIGN MANUALS HILL. EXIST. THOSE CRITERIA (FOR
EXAMPLE, THOSE THAT REGURE BUFFERS, REGULATE STREETS, SIDENALKS,
TREES, STORMWATER, AND SITE DEVEL OPMENT, ETC.) NLL APPLY TO THE
DEVELOPMENT SITE. THIS NCLUDES CHAPTERS 6, 9, 12, 11, 18, 14, 20, AND 21 OF
THE CITY CODE. CONDITIONS SET FORTH N THIS PETITION ARE SUPPLEMENTAL
REGUIREMENTS MPOSED ON THE DEVEI.OPMENT IN ADDITION TO OTHER
STANDARDS. WHERE CONDIDIONS ON “HIS PLAN DIFFER FROM ORIDINANCES,
STANDARDS, POLICIES, AND APPROACHES N EXSTENCE AT THE TME OF
FORMAL ENGINEERING PLAN REVIEN SIBMISSION, THE STRICTER CONDITION OR
EXISTING REGUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY.

18.THE EXISTING PARKING AND MANEUVERING NTHN THE 40-FOOT SETBACK NLL
NN

GENERAL NOTE

3) THE PROPOSE BUILDNG SHALL. BE USED AS DAY CARE AND IT NLL
BE ARCHITECTURALLY COMPATBLE NITH RESIDENTIAL. ROOFNG.

4.) PLAY SPACE CANNOT BE LOCATED WTHN BUFFER. OR SETBACKS/TARDS,

5.) BLACK VINYL. COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE MUST BE LOCATED QUTSIDE OF
BUFFER SCREEMED FROM PUBLIC STREET
) CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE NOOD TMBERS M.ONG THE PERIMETER OF THE
PARKING LOT EXCEPT AT THE ENTRANCE AND EXIT.
1) THE SIDENALK MAY MEANDER AND THE PLANTING WNIDTH MAY VARY TO
SAVE TREES 6" N CALIPER AND LARGER.

%) THERE WilL NOT BE A DUMPSTER USED. THE ONNER NILL USE
ROLL OUT CITY GARBAGE CANS

‘ 1) CONTRACTOR TO SLOPE SIDE NALK ABOVE GRADE OVER
EXISITING TREE ROOT SYSTEM

* 10.) THE EXISTING PARKING AND MANEUVERNG WITHN THE 40-+F0O0T SETBACK B
GRANDFATHERED N.

TYPE OF TREES TO BE USED
1. EASTERN RED CEDAR
2. ELM TREE
3. SUGAR MAPLE TREE

25% OF THE TREE SHALL BE EVERGREEN
TREE

SHURBS TO USED ON SITE MUST BE AT LEAST
2 TO 2 1/2 FEET TALL WTH A MNMUM SPREAD

OF 2 FEET WHEN PLANTED AND NO FUTHER APART
THAN 5 FEET OC.

TYPE OF SHURBS TO BE USED
1. DNARD BURFORD HOLLY
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CITY COUNCIL.
JAN 2 2 9007
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